07-22-2002

111634 JC13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 6 APR 2002

R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (modified) 102161923 ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): SHOWA DENKO K.K. Hiroshi HASEGAWA 13-9, Shibadaimon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Masahide UTSUNOMIYA Uremu HOSONO Tokyo, Japan Yoichi HIROSE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: March 26, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 26, 2002 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. ☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection Suite 800 with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 26, 2002 Sheldon I. Landsman Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

> Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

> > PATENT

REEL: 013092 FRAME: 0793

ASSIGNMENT

(1)-(3): c/o SHOW Chichibu-shi, Sas Saitama-ken, Japa	e, (3) Uremu WA DENKO K.K. itama-ken, Ja an	ni Hasegawa; (2) Masahi Hosono; and (4) Yoichi , CHICHIBU PLANT, 1505 apan; and (4): 2-14, Ku Vented certain improvements i	Hirose of, Oaza Shimokagemori, magi-cho, Chichibu-shi,
CENTRIFUGAL CAS	ring Method,	•	PARATUS, AND CAST ALLOY
•			
Mar	ch 26, 2002	; and	
Whereas,	SHOWA DENKO K	K.K.	
•	13-9, Shibada	aimon 1-chome, Minato-k	u, Tokyo, Japan
	•	-	st in the application and invention,
and to any United Sta	•		
		nsideration, receipt whereof is	•
	_		nd transfer to the above named
	_	-	terest in the application and the
			ng the right to claim priority under
-	•		lemark Office to issue any Letters
		• •	he assignee, its successors and
		•	apers deemed necessary by the
· ·		, ,	d upon to do so by the assignee.
•		,	IGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100
•	-		here in parentheses (Application
		nation number	
Date: March		of said application when know starting the said	
Date. The off		Hiroshi Ha	egawa
Date: March	26, 2002	s musahide of	Sunomiya
Date: _{March}	26, 2002	s/ Vrenu Hoson Uremu Hoson	w- 10
Date: ^{March}	26, 2002	s/ Yoichi Nirod	DSE .
Date:		s/	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 04/26/2002

PATENT REEL: 013092 FRAME: 0794